## Announcement

# SMART VALOR AG, Switzerland

27<sup>th</sup> June 2023

# SMART VALOR AG ("SMART VALOR" or the "Company") announces changes to the management team.

SMART VALOR announces that Adrian Faulkner is stepping down as General Counsel and Managing Director (Geschäftsführer) of the Company effective from 7<sup>th</sup> July 2023. Adrian will continue to contribute to the Company by joining the Board of Advisors. Adrian's operational responsibilities will be transferred to the existing team.

# For additional information, please contact

Olga Feldmeier, Board chair and Co-founder Email olga.feldmeier@smartvalor.com

Adrian Faulkner, General Counsel Mobile: +44 779 695 0688 Email: adrian.faulkner@smartvalor.com

## **Certified Adviser**

Mangold Fondkommission AB is acting as the Company's Certified Adviser.

## About SMART VALOR

SMART VALOR is a Swiss company that became the first European digital asset exchange listed on Nasdaq First North. The company's mission is to provide a trusted gateway to blockchain technology for investors and institutions. On the B2C side, it operates a retail digital asset exchange. On the B2B side, the company works with banks and fintech companies offering its technology as a white-label Crypto-as-a-Service solution. SMART VALOR was one of the first crypto companies to be registered as an exchange and token custodian under the Blockchain Act of Liechtenstein.

www.smartvalor.com